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Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have received any proposals regarding construction of rail over bridges in the Rajkot district of Gujarat, foot over bridge at Bhusaval railway station of Central Railway and rail under bridge on the rail line in the city of Muraina district of Madhya
Pradesh;

(b) if so, the reaction of the Railways thereto and the funds allocated for the same; and

(c) the time by which the said projects are likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): No firm proposal for construction of Road Over Bridge (ROB) in Rajkot District of Gujarat is pending for sanction by Railway.
A work of additional Foot Over Bridge towards Chhatrapati Shivaji Terminus Mumbai end at Bhusawal Railway Station has been sanctioned at a cost of Rs.4 crore in 2011-12. Its allocation is Rs.1000, as the work is at planning stage.
A work of construction of Subways/ Road Under Bridges (RUB) in lieu of 14 nos. level crossings have been proposed during 2012-13 including RUB in lieu of level crossing No.449 at km 1262/2-4 in the Morena city. The total allocation is Rs.1.00 crore for this combined work for the year 2012-13.

(c): Being new works, these are at planning and estimation stage.
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